

**Sumitra Devi and another Vs. UOI & Ors.**

**CWP No.16318 of 2024**

04.08.2025 Present: Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.5 to 7-State.

Reply not filed. As prayed for, let the needful be done by the next date of hearing. List on **26.08.2025.**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 04, 2025  
(Rishi