

Sumitra Devi & Anr. Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No.16318 of 2024

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.1.
Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondents
No.2 to 4.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Reply stand filed by respondents No.4 and 5 only.

As prayed for, let other respondents file reply within four
weeks. List thereafter.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 05, 2026
(Rishi)