

**Sumitra Devi and another versus UOI and others**

**CWP No.16318 of 2024**

**20.04.2026** Present: Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Ms. Sugandh, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.  
Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 5 to 7.

At the request of learned counsel for petitioners,  
list on 25.05.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

**April 20, 2026**  
(yogesh)